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May 24, 2024 

RE: Staff Funding Recommendations for the Workforce Innovation and  
          Opportunity Act (WIOA), Title I, Youth Services 

Attached are the staff funding recommendations for the WIOA, Title I, 
Youth Services for Program Year 2024-2025. The recommendations will be 
presented to the SETA Governing Board for approval on June 6, 2024. 

SETA would like to thank all of the applicants that submitted proposals. 

Should you have any questions, please contact Lauren Mechals at (916) 263-1751. 

Rich Desmond 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
County of Sacramento 

Eric Guerra 
COUNCILMEMBER 
City of Sacramento 

Patrick Kennedy 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
County of Sacramento 

Sophia Scherman 
PUBLIC REPRESENTATIVE 

Mai Vang 
COUNCILMEMBER  
City of Sacramento 

Anita Maldonado 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

GOVERNING BOARD 
 



Located at the Charles A. Jones Career and Education Center in South 
Sacramento/Meadowview, Fruitridge, Florin, Florin-Perkins, East & North 
Sacramento, Downtown Sacramento, Rancho Cordova, Arden Arcade, Del Paso 
Heights and SCUSD AJCC.

Foothill Farms, North Highlands, Rancho Cordova, Arden Arcade, Meadowview, 
South Sacramento, Rosemont, Antelope, and Hillsdale AJCC.

Located in Downtown Sacramento at the Wind Center, Midtown/ Mark Sanders 
AJCC.

26

26

15

Located throughout Sacramento's Housing Programs, Downtown & East 
Sacramento, Waking the Village, LGBTQ Center, and Wind Center.

Del Paso Heights, Oak Park/Greater Sacramento, North Highlands, McClellan Park, 
Rio Linda, and GSUL AJCC.

 Located at Arden Arcade Campus in North Sacramento, South Sacramento/Florin 
Rd, Highlands Success Center AJCC. 

Asian Resources AJCC located in Oak Park, Downtown, Midtown, South 
Sacramento, Citrus Heights, North Highlands, Fair Oaks, Folsom, Arden-Arcade, 
and Del Paso Heights.

Downtown, Midtown, South Sacramento/Florin, Franklin Blvd, Maple Neighborhood 
Center, and La Familia AJCC

6,640

6,600

10,066

6,640

$7,405

WIOA Youth Funding Extension Recommendations PY 2024-2025

25
Located at California Human Development AJCC, South-City of Galt and 
Surrounding Areas, West-Delta River Region (cities of Courtland, Walnut Grove, 
Isleton), East- City of Herald, and North-City of Wilton. 
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# of Youth
 PY 23-24Out of School Youth Provider

California Human Development

Elk Grove Unified School District 50

2024-2025 
Funding 

Recommendation

$329,792

Cost Per 
Participant

$6,596 

6,403

Area/Location2023-2024 
Funding 

$329,792

320,130

166,000

Located at EGACE's Job Center South Sacramento, Sacramento County Jail 
Facilities, and Elk Grove/Florin.

# of Youth
 PY 24-25

50

25

Sacramento City USD

North State Building Industry 
Foundation

20

35

320,130

166,000

132,000

352,316

132,000

352,316

50

17 139,398

$2,301,167

Folsom Cordova Community 
Partnership

Asian Resources, Inc. 

32

243,750

311

253,182

Rancho Cordova, Rosemont, Folsom/Folsom Cordova Community Partnership 
AJCC Mather, Fair Oaks, Gold River, North Highlands and surrounding 
neighborhoods.

281,250

$2,391,826

9,375

20

35

21

32

30

28

15

17

323

6,666

7,882

6,638

7,912

Goodwill Industries

La Familia Counseling Center

Lutheran Social Services

Lao Family Community Development

Greater Sacramento Urban League

112,839

253,182

15

173,328 186,648

118,230

112,880

118,230

99,600



Total WIOA Youth Funding Recommendations $2,614,089

Co-located at Charles A. Jones Education and Career Center, City of Sacramento 
includes 12 services areas: Hagginwood, Dixieanne, Noralto, North Sacramento, 
Del Paso Heights, Gardenland, South Natomas, Oak Park, Avondale, Glen Elder, 
South East Sacramento, Valley High,  North Laguna, Midtown, and South 
Sacramento/SCUSD AJCC.

Area/LocationCost Per 
Participant

City of Sacramento Dept of Parks and 
Rec $222,263 

In School Youth Provider 2023-2024 
Funding 

32

# of Youth
 PY 24-25

$6,946

$6,946.00

32

32

$222,263

# of Youth
 PY 23-24

2024-2025 
Funding 

Recommendation

32 $222,263 $222,263 
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