

May 24, 2024

**RE**: Staff Funding Recommendations for the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA), Title I, Youth Services

Attached are the staff funding recommendations for the WIOA, Title I, Youth Services for Program Year 2024-2025. The recommendations will be presented to the SETA Governing Board for approval on June 6, 2024.

SETA would like to thank all of the applicants that submitted proposals.

Should you have any questions, please contact Lauren Mechals at (916) 263-1751.

#### **GOVERNING BOARD**

### Rich Desmond

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS County of Sacramento

#### **Eric Guerra**

COUNCILMEMBER
City of Sacramento

### **Patrick Kennedy**

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS County of Sacramento

# Sophia Scherman PUBLIC REPRESENTATIVE

Mai Vang

COUNCILMEMBER
City of Sacramento

Anita Maldonado

EXECUTIVE DIRECTO

# WIOA Youth Funding Extension Recommendations PY 2024-2025

Out of School Youth Provider	2023-2024 Funding	# of Youth PY 23-24	2024-2025 Funding Recommendation	# of Youth PY 24-25	Cost Per Participant	Area/Location
Elk Grove Unified School District	\$329,792	50	\$329,792	50	\$6,596	Located at EGACE's Job Center South Sacramento, Sacramento County Jail Facilities, and Elk Grove/Florin.
Sacramento City USD	320,130	50	320,130	50	6,403	Located at the Charles A. Jones Career and Education Center in South Sacramento/Meadowview, Fruitridge, Florin, Florin-Perkins, East & North Sacramento, Downtown Sacramento, Rancho Cordova, Arden Arcade, Del Paso Heights and SCUSD AJCC.
California Human Development	166,000	25	166,000	25	6,640	Located at California Human Development AJCC, South-City of Galt and Surrounding Areas, West-Delta River Region (cities of Courtland, Walnut Grove, Isleton), East- City of Herald, and North-City of Wilton.
Lutheran Social Services	132,000	20	132,000	20	6,600	Located throughout Sacramento's Housing Programs, Downtown & East Sacramento, Waking the Village, LGBTQ Center, and Wind Center.
North State Building Industry Foundation	352,316	35	352,316	35		Foothill Farms, North Highlands, Rancho Cordova, Arden Arcade, Meadowview, South Sacramento, Rosemont, Antelope, and Hillsdale AJCC.
Folsom Cordova Community Partnership	112,839	17	139,398	21	6,638	Rancho Cordova, Rosemont, Folsom/Folsom Cordova Community Partnership AJCC Mather, Fair Oaks, Gold River, North Highlands and surrounding neighborhoods.
La Familia Counseling Center	253,182	32	253,182	32	7,912	Downtown, Midtown, South Sacramento/Florin, Franklin Blvd, Maple Neighborhood Center, and La Familia AJCC
Asian Resources, Inc.	243,750	26	281,250	30	9,375	Asian Resources AJCC located in Oak Park, Downtown, Midtown, South Sacramento, Citrus Heights, North Highlands, Fair Oaks, Folsom, Arden-Arcade, and Del Paso Heights.
Greater Sacramento Urban League	173,328	26	186,648	28	6,666	Del Paso Heights, Oak Park/Greater Sacramento, North Highlands, McClellan Park, Rio Linda, and GSUL AJCC.
Goodwill Industries	118,230	15	118,230	15	7,882	Located in Downtown Sacramento at the Wind Center, Midtown/ Mark Sanders AJCC.
Lao Family Community Development	99,600	15	112,880	17	6,640	Located at Arden Arcade Campus in North Sacramento, South Sacramento/Florin Rd, Highlands Success Center AJCC.
	\$2,301,167	311	\$2,391,826	323	\$7,405	

In School Youth Provider	2023-2024 Funding	# of Youth PY 23-24	2024-2025 Funding Recommendation	# of Youth PY 24-25	Cost Per Participant	Area/Location
City of Sacramento Dept of Parks and Rec	\$222,263	32	\$222,263	32	\$6,946	Co-located at Charles A. Jones Education and Career Center, City of Sacramento includes 12 services areas: Hagginwood, Dixieanne, Noralto, North Sacramento, Del Paso Heights, Gardenland, South Natomas, Oak Park, Avondale, Glen Elder, South East Sacramento, Valley High, North Laguna, Midtown, and South Sacramento/SCUSD AJCC.
	\$222,263	32	\$222,263	32	\$6,946.00	

**Total WIOA Youth Funding Recommendations** 

\$2,614,089